RE FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101010327 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Vision-Ease Lens Azusa, Inc. MONSANTO COMPANY Internal Address: Suite 312 ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 7100 Northland Circle ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Delaware Delaware City: Brooklyn Park State: MN ZIP: 55428 Other _ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes X No Association _ General Partnership ?. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Assignment ☐ Merger Other_ Security Agreement
 Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other. representative designation is attached: \(\square\) Yes \(\square\) No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No Execution Date: Jan. 12, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 04-05-1999 2,195,306 DIAMONEX U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank S. Farrell, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00__ Internal Address: _ □ Enclosed SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG WOESSNER & ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: KLUTH, P.A 8. Deposit account number: P.O. BOX 2938 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55428 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank S. Farrell, Esq. March 31, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

04/14/1999 VBROWN 00000175 2195306

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0165

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Monsanto Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware state corporation having a principal place of business address at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, is the record owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,195,306, registered October 13, 1998, for the mark DIAMONEX;

WHEREAS, Vision-Ease Lens Azusa, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota state corporation having a principal place of business at Suite 312, 7100 Northland Circle, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registered United States trademark and United States trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

EXECUTED at 5200 Old Orchard Road, Skekie, Illinois, 60077, this 3rd day of February 19 99

Monsanto Company

Name Roger A. Williams Title: Assistant Secretary

State of <u>Illinois</u>)

)ss.

County of <u>Cook</u>

On this 3rdday of February, 1999before me personally appeared Roger A. Williams to me known and known to me to be the Assistant Secretary Monsanto Company, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CELESTE A. PLOOG
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/10/2000

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0166